Resolution No. 1992- 7

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The FEDERAL PROJECTS Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1992

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1991-92

Federal Projects fund (Preschool Grant - FEDERAL); and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley Counly, 'Tennessee, assenbled in regular session on this _ 20th day of

April , 1992, that:

SECTION 1. The Preschool Grant (FEDERAL) Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) Budget
Estimated Expenditures
72200 Series:
722 163 Educational Assistants $ 5,427.00 _s 83.34 $ 5,510.34
722 201 Social Security 1,197.00 6.15 1,203.15
722 204 State Retirement 1,077.00 30.35 1,107.35
722 308 Consultants 10,000.00 ( 10,000.00) 0.00
722 310 Contracts w/Public Agencies 0.00 10,250.00 10,250.00
722 355 Travel 547.00 ( 369.84) 177.16
Total Expenditures $ 18,248.00 S 0.00 $ 18,248.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be
spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF UNTY COMMISSIOT?%ii:
/é%

Vomves ) Kl [
nes N/ ;

Ack;g%i%gged and A?ﬁzizzi;l/L/

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Comm. Vernon Dunn that the foregoing resolution

be adopted: Motion seconded by Comm. James H. Bell

Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried

Passed and approved the 20th day of April ; 1992,

Attested: Approved:

Faye £S//toﬁﬁ%§7%ﬁerk Kerry/Killebrew, County Executive




